21
8
!Note • Please read rating and !CAUTION (for storage and operating, rating, soldering and mounting, handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specification or transact the approval sheet for product specification before ordering.
Ceramic Filters (CERAFILr)/Ceramic Discriminators for Communications Equipment
CERAFILr MHz SMD Type SFECS10M8 Series
The SFECS10M8 series are small, high performance and
super thin (1.4mm) filters. Piezoelectric element is

Insertion
Loss
(dB)
Ripple
(dB)
Spurious
Response
(dB)
GDT Deviation
(µs)
Absolute GDT
(µs)
Input/Output
Impedance
(ohm)
SFECS10M8PF00-R0 10.800 fn±110 min.
fn±310 max.
[within 20dB]
6.0 max.
[at fn]
0.5 max.
[within fn±100kHz]
-
1.5 max.
[within fn±100kHz]
2.8 ±1.0µs
[at fn]
330
SFECS10M8RF00-R0 10.800 fn±135 min.
fn±350 max.
[within 20dB]
6.0 max.
[at fn]
0.5 max.
[within fn±100kHz]
-
1.2 max.
[within fn±100kHz]
2.6 ±1.0µs
[at fn]
330
SFECS10M8SF00-R0 10.800 fn±150 min.
fn±420 max.
[within 20dB]
5.0 max.
[at fn]

(kHz)
Attenuation
(kHz)
Insertion Loss
(at minimum loss point)
(dB)
Ripple
(within 3dB B.W.)
(dB)
Spurious
Attenuation
(dB)
Input/Output
Impedance
(ohm)
SFECS10M7HA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 180 ±40kHz 470 max. 4.5 ±2.0dB 1.0 max. 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7GA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 230 ±50kHz 510 max. 3.5 ±2.0dB 1.0 max. 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7FA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 280 ±50kHz 590 max. 3.0 ±2.0dB 1.0 max. 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7EA00-R0 10.700 ±30kHz - 330 ±50kHz 700 max. 3.0 ±2.0dB 1.0 max. 30 min. 330
SFECS10M7DF0021-R0 - 10.700 fn ±200kHz min. 950 max. 3.0 ±2.0dB 3.0 max. 20 min. 330
Area of Attenuation : [within 20dB]       Area of Spurious Attenuation : [within 9MHz to 12MHz]
Center frequency (fo) defined by center of 3dB bandwidth.
■ Center Frequency Rank Code
CODE